

<

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-9/2012 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 881-883 OF 2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. U.Banerjee, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. AAG.
St. of T.N. Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A.Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,AOR.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,AOR

R.1 Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,AOR

M/S. Temple Law Firm ,AOR

R.6 Mr. Sumit Kumar ,AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As indicated earlier, this is a matter which has to be heard out and decided once and for all. Accordingly, let the Civil Appeals, as also the connected interlocutory applications, be listed for final disposal on 30th April, 2013, at the top of the list.

Let the other petitions filed by the State Government, being SLP(C) Nos. 32294-32296 of 2011 and SLP(C) Nos.298-300 of 2011, be also taken up for consideration along with these appeals on the next date.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|