

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 881-883 OF 2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2062-2064 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay and with office report for direction)

SLP(C) NO. 32294-32296 of 2011
(With office report for direction)

Date: 23/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

CA 881-883 OF 2012 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Krishnarani, Adv.
 Mr. Udayditya Banerjee, Adv. for
 M/S. Temple Law Firm

CA 2062-2064/2012 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Udayditya Banerjee, Adv. for
 M/S. Temple Law Firm

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

2

Mr. P.B. Suresh ,Adv

Mr. Vipin Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel and learned counsel for the parties are ad idem that translation of all Tamil documents is not yet complete.

List the matters beyond ensuing summer vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master