

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 881-883/2012

THIRUKURUNKUDI JEEYAR MUTT THR.JEEYER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARA SUBRAMANIAN FOR THEMSELVES& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32294-32296/2011
Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 2062-2064/2012
Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tishampaji Sen,Adv.
Mr Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthu Vel Palani,Adv.
Mr. Aravind Athithan,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Ms. Nithya,Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. P. B. Suresh,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. However, service is complete. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG